

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A. No.455 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	09.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> This Court in its order dated 25.02.2026, permitted the learned Standing Counsel for the appellants/TSRTC to file a petition seeking substitute service of notice to respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Standing Counsel for the appellants once again sought time to comply with the order of this Court dated 25.02.2026. The conduct of the learned Standing Counsel for the appellants indicates lack of diligence in prosecuting the appeal with regard to issuance of notices to respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5. List on 13.03.2026. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	