

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.455 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	25.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> This Court on 09.03.2026, granted time to learned counsel for the appellants to file application for substituted service for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the appellants reiterated the very same request and sought adjournment. As a last chance, for filing application for substitute service, post on 08.04.2026, subject to learned counsel for the appellants paying costs of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) to the Telangana High Court Advocates Association, Hyderabad and filing a copy of receipt in the Registry by the next date of hearing. <u>CVBR,J</u> ADT	